RESOLUTION NO. 2017-35

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2009-15 AND RESOLUTION NO. 2005-92, WHICH ESTABLISHED POLICIES REGARDING MEMBERSHIP ON APPOINTED COMMITTEES AND BOARDS

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, adopted Resolution No. 2009-15 on January 12, 2009 which Amended Resolution No. 2005-91; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida have found it necessary to rescind Resolution No. 2009-15 and Resolution No. 2005-92 in its entirety.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 15th day of March , 2017 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

- 1. That Resolution No. 2009-15 and Resolution No. 2005-92 are hereby rescinded in its entirety.
- This Resolution shall become effective upon its approval by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida.

PASSED AND ENACTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this 15th day of __March_____, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

DANIEL B. LÈEPI

Its: Chairman

THIS AREA INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

20-12-35

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

JOHN A CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

MES 15.1

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN